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FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7731
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2002
SC`S/SCHEDULED TRIBES IN BANKS/FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation of Scheduled Castes I Scheduled Tribes in public sector banks/financial institutions is not adequate;

(b) if so, the bank-wise and financial institution-wise details thereof as on March 31,2002 ;

(c) the reasons for the poor representation of SC`s/ST`s in the banks and the financial institutions; and

(d) the steps taken to clear the backlog?

Answer
Minister of State in the Minis of Finance (Shri Gin2ee N. Ramachandran)

(a), (b), (c) and (d): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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